
Faculty of Humanities 

Name Department Areas of expertise Contact details 
Prof Pamela Maseko Executive Dean Language & Learning, 

Historiography of (South) African 
literature, Translation Studies 

Pamela.Maseko@mandela.ac.za  
0415042625 

Dr Jacqui Luck Deputy Dean Language, Identity, and Ideology Jacqui.Luck@mandela.ac.za  
0415043558 

Prof Rose Boswell SARChi Chair Holder – Ocean 
Cultures and Heritage. 

Conservation & Restoration of 
Cultural Heritage; Human Rights  

Rose.Boswell@mandela.ac.za 
0415042625 

Prof Andrea Hurst SARCHi Chair Holder – Identities 
and Social Cohesion in Africa 

Philosophy; Complexity Thinking Andrea.Hurst@mandela.ac.za 
0415044848 

Prof Pumla Gqola SARCHi Chair Holder – in African 
Feminist Imagination 

Gender and Feminist Theory, 
Literary and Cultural Studies, Race 
and Postcolonial Studies 

Pumla.Gqola@mandela.ac.za 
 

Prof Ntsikelelo Breakfast Acting Director of the Centre for 
Security, Peace, and Conflict 
Resolution. Head of Department. 
History & Politics. 

Democracy and Democratisation, 
Political development, and 
Development Studies, Sociology of 
Development, Conflict 
Management and Resolution 

Ntsikelelo.Breakfast@mandela.ac.za 
0415042913 

Dr Ongama Mtimka Acting Director of Raymond 
Mhlaba Centre for Governance 
and Leadership. History and 
Political Studies Department.  

South African Politics and Political 
Economy, Political economic 
aspects of International Relations 
 

Ongama.mtimka@mandela.ac.za 
0415044819 
 

Prof Uchenna Okeja  Director of Centre for Philosophy in 
Africa. 

Political and African Philosophy, 
Critical Theory and Ethics 

Uchenna.Okeja@mandela.ac.za  

Prof Pieter Binsbergen  Director of School. Visual & 
Performing Arts.  

Multimodality, mode, media, 
Curriculum instructional design, 
arts education, painting & Drawing 

Pieter.Binsbergen@mandela.ac.za 
0415043719 

Prof Vulindlela Philani Elliott Nyoni Head of Department. Visual Arts. Visual Art (Fine Art Printmaking, 
Drawing, Photography) Theory 
(Race and representation, Gender, 
Identity, Diasporic Subjectivity) 

Vulindlela.Nyoni@mandela.ac.za 
0415041059 
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Mieke Janse van Rensburg Visual Arts Fashion Design Mieke.JansevanRensburg@mandela.ac.za  
Giovanni Poggi History and Political Studies Democracy; Political Ideology; 

African Politics; South African 
Politics; Sustainable Development 

Giovanni.Poggi@Mandela.ac.za 
0415042123 

Dr Amina Jakoet-Salie Head of Department. Public 
Management and Leadership 

Political trust, e-governance, 
service delivery, co-production, 
project management 

Amina.Jakoet-Salie@mandela.ac.za 
0415043711 

Dr Denver Davids Head of Department. Sociology 
and Anthropology.  

Medical anthropology; Medicinal 
Ethnobotany 

Denver.Davids@mandela.ac.za 
0415044128 

Dr Gabby Dlamini Sociology and Anthropology Digital anthropologist and Eswatini 
socials and tradition 

Gabby.Dlamini@mandela.ac.za 
0415042020 

Dr Thoko Sipungu Sociology and Anthropology Sociology of men and masculinities, 
sexualities, and disabilities 

Thoko.Sipungu@mandela.ac.za  

Dr Mnqobi Ngubane Sociology and Anthropology Land and agrarian question in 
South Africa 

Mnqobi.Ngubane@mandela.ac.za  

Nobubele Phuza Sociology and Anthropology Black (Counter) Public Spheres in 
Higher Education Institutions; 
Protests, Resistance and 
Movements 

Nobubele.Phuza@mandela.ac.za  

Prof Marius Crous Director of School. Language, 
Media & Communication.  

Literary studies (Afrikaans, 
English), Literary Theory, Creative 
Writing and Literary Translation. 

Marius.Crous@mandela.ac.za 
0415042227 

Dr Mariana Kriel Linguistics and Applied Linguistics Language politics, Linguistic 
nationalism, Settler-colonial 
nationalism, Language and 
(de)coloniality, History of 
Afrikaner nationalism 

Mariana.Kriel@mandela.ac.za 
0415044337 

Nobuntu Ntantiso Linguistics and Applied Linguistics Translation Studies and 
Multilingualism 

Nobuntu.Ntantiso@mandela.ac.za  
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Dr Andiswa Mvanyashe Head of Department. Languages 
and Literature 

Teaching isiXhosa for Beginners, 
Translation and translation tools, 
Sociolinguistics 

Andiswa.Mvanyashe@mandela.ac.za 
0415044090 

Dr Zoliswa Made Languages and Literature Sociolinguistics, Linguistics, 
Indigenous Knowledge Systems 

Zoliswa.Made@mandela.ac.za 
0415044839 

Michelle de Wet Languages and Literature Teaching of French as a foreign 
language (Language and 
Literature), Translation 

Michelle.DeWet@mandela.ac.za 
0415042242 

Smangaliso Simelane Languages and Literature English literary studies, video 
game narratives 

Smangaliso.Simelane@mandela.ac.za 
 

Andrew Matthews Languages and Literature English Literary Studies: Poetic 
form and practice; postcolonial 
literature and theory;  

Andrew.Matthews@mandela.ac.za 
 

Zumani Nobesutu Languages and Literature Teaching isiXhosa for beginners, 
Modern poetry, literary theory 

Nobesutu.Zumani@mandela.ac.za 
0415044851 
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